

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

Monday, January 6, 2020 5:30 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

- A. Invocation
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Call to Order
- D. Roll Call
- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Approval of Action Letter
 - A. 2019-3199 Approval of the December 2, 2019 Action Letter.
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Business

A. TMP-1426 An Ordinance approving award of RFQ 2020-030 to HDR Engineering, Inc., and

to Olsson Associates Inc. for on-call yearly engineering services for water and

wastewater for a one-year with two possible one-year renewal options.

<u>Presenter:</u> Jeff Thorn, Assistant Director of Engineering Lee's Summit Water Utilities

B. TMP-1452 An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a Missouri Highways and

Transportation Commission Airport Aid Agreement to Airport by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, Granting funds for \$98,064 for the Airport Business Plan at the

Lee's Summit Municipal Airport. (BOAC 12/9/19)

Presenter: Bob Hartnett - Deputy Director of Public Works/Administration

5. Items for Discussion

A. 2019-3229 Stormwater Program Review

Presenter: Dena Mezger, Director of Public Works

- 6. Roundtable
- 7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"